
Event sponsored by:

TTN Europe Tax Conference and Annual General Meeting

Friday 27 September 2024

09.00 - 09.25 Welcome with coffee / tea and breakfast snack in Conference Room: Velasca & Brera

09.25 - 09.35 Welcome by TTN President Arturo Brook

09.35 - 10.00 Sport reform in Italy

TTN Member Alessandra Pagani, Studio Associato Pagani, Milan, Italy, alessandrapagani@studiopagani.net

10.00 - 10.25 Player's Agent in football: regulations & industry

Guido Gallovich, Munari & Partners, Milan, Italy, gallovich@munaripartners.it

10.25 - 10.50 Performance Based Taxation of Artists and Sports(wo)men in Switzerland 

TTN Member Thierry Boitelle, Boitelle Tax Sarl, Geneva, Switzerland, boitelle@tbtax.ch

10.50 - 11.10 Coffee Break 

11.10 - 11.35 Basketball in Italy: struggle for existence. How one of the most popular sports in Italy is fighting to stay alive

Michele Pettene, Journalist, Milan, Italy, pettenemichele@gmail.com

Marco De Benedetto, Manager of Brescia Basket (A series), Brescia, Italy
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11.35 - 12.00 Sport for all: towards the social rights without borders

Daniela Conti, UISP, Rome, Italy, d.conti@uisp.it

12.00 - 12.25 Non-US entertainers and athletes performing touring in the US and the tax compliance issues 

Stuart Roatiner, Gerson, Preston, Klein, Lips, Eisenberg & Geller, P.A., Miami, USA, sr@gpkleg.com

12.25 - 13.45 Lunch Break 

13.45 - 14.10 Art, Sport and Taxes: a level playing field?

TTN Member Arnaud Jouanjan, Jouanjan & Partners, France, jouanjan@jouanjan.com

14.10 - 14.35 New special tax regimes in Spain for foreigners and athletes

TTN Member Ricky Gutierrez and Jordi Lapiedra, Gutierrez Pujadas, Barcelona, Spain, ricky@gpasoc.com / jordi@gpasoc.com

14.35 - 15.00 Non-European entertainers and athletes performing and touring in Europe and the tax compliance issues

TTN Member Kevin Offer, Hardwick & Morris LLP, London, UK, kevin@41gp.com

15.00 - 15.25 Cyprus Revisited

TTN Member Peter G. Economides, Totalserve Management Ltd., Limassol, Cyprus, peter.economides@totalserve.eu

15.25 - 15.45 E-sports from a tax perspective

Juliëtte Slotboom, Graham, Smith & Partners, Amsterdam,  Netherlands, slotboom@grahamsmith.com

15.45 - 16.00 Closing of the Conference/Coffee Break

16.00 - 17.15 AGM (only TTN members and associate members) incl. Feedback Session

*****


